

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 87-//
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for the health and welfare of the Tribes citizens, the utilization and conservation of the Tribes resources, and the acquisition of land and the development of new enterprises; and

WHEREAS, the access to timely surveying is essential for many programs and developments for us and other Olympic Peninsula Tribes; and

WHEREAS, there is a \$500,000 backlog of survey needs among the Olympic Peninsula Tribes; and

WHEREAS, there is an opportunity for a survey office to be relocated to the Olylmpic Peninsula area;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe requests the Superintendent of the Olympic Peninsula Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs to actively seek the establishment of a survey office in the Aberdeen/Hoquiam office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent be requested to seek additional funding to accomplish this establishment/relocation of a survey office to insure that existing programs are not adversely impacted.

SQUAXIN TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 87-11 page 2

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held this 22, day of Vacuary 1987, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of x for and x against, and x absententions.

DAVID LOPEMAN

ATTESTED BY

JAM PETERS, SECRETARY

EVELYN ALLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON